The continuation of coverage period under USERRA will be counted toward any continuation 
of coverage period available under COBRA.  

b. An Employee who elects to continue coverage under this section of the Employer’s Group 

Health Plan must pay one hundred and two percent (102%) such Employee’s normal 
premium.  Except that, in the case of an Employee who performs service in the uniformed 
services for less than thirty-one (31) days, such Employee will pay the normal contribution for 
the thirty-one (31) days. 

c. An Employee who is qualified for re-employment under the provisions of USERRA will be